TOWN OF MONTREAL WEST



NOTICE OF ENACTMENT OF BY-LAWS

PUBLIC NOTICE is hereby given by the undersigned that, at a Regular Meeting held on October 28, 2019, the Council of the Town of Montreal West adopted the following by-laws:

- By-Law No. 2019-005 titled "By-Law respecting municipal work agreements";
- By-Law No. 2019-006 titled "By-Law amending By-Law No. 2018-004 amending By-Law No. 2013-002 concerning fire prevention".

The said by-laws shall come into force according to the law and may be consulted at the Town Hall at 50 Westminster Avenue South during regular office hours, being Monday through Friday between 8:30 a.m. and 4:30 p.m.

Given at Montreal West, on November 6, 2019.

Claude Gilbert Town Clerk